## ORDINANCE NUMBER 7/

An Ordinance Extending the Village Boundaries of the Village of Twin Valley.

The Village Council of Twin Valley do ordain as follows:

- Section 1 That the petition of Julia Berkland requesting that the following described property adjoining and abutting the Village limits of the Village of Twin Valley be included in the Village limits of Twin Valley be and hereby is granted. The land involved is the west fifty-five (55) feet of a percel of land beginning at the point one (1) rod east from the southwest corner of the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter (SELTWL) of section twenty-seven (27); Township one hundred forty-four (144); Range forty-four (44), West of the Fifth Principal Beridian, thence east on the quarter section line fifteen (15) rods, thence south sixteen (16) rods, to the place of beginning.
- Section 2 The Village limits of said Village of Twin Valley avec hereby extended to include the above described real estate.
- Section 5 This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its publication and filing a certified copy of said Ordinance with the Secretary of State.

Dated this 7 day of July 1947.

Village Recorder

- Helesoff

10296

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED ALIG 7 1947

WKLATOLIK

10296 0.8.

Abstracted \_\_\_\_\_\_

## Hillage of Twin Halley

Twin Halley, Minnesota

## ORDINANCE NUMBER 71

An Ordinance Extending the Village Boundaries of the Village of Twin Valley.

The Village Council of Twin Valley do ordain as follows:

- Section 1 That the petition of Julia Berkland requesting that the following described property adjoining and abutting the Village limits of the Village of Twin Valley be included in the Village limits of Twin Valley be and hereby is granted. The land involved is the west fifty-five (55) feet of a parcel of land beginning at the point one (1) rod east from the southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SELNWL) of Section twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred Forty-four (144), Range Fourty-four (44), West of the Principal Meridian, thence east on the quarter section line fifteen (15) rods, thence north sexteen (16) rods, thence west fifteen (15) rods, thence south sixteen (16) rods, to place of beginning.
- Section 2 The Village limits of said Village of Twin Valley are hereby extended to include the above described real estate.
- Section 3 This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and afterits publication and filing a certified copy of said Ordinance with the Secretary of State.

Dated this 7 day of July, 1947.

R. E. McDougall Village Recorder

(Village Seal)

W. H. Cross Mayor

State of Minnesota )
County of Norman ( so
Village of Twin Valley )

MATE OF MINNESSEE BELLEVILLE BY I I. E. D. C. 1. 1952

\*\*Hehesteeman

I, Morrell E. Lien, Village Recorder of the Village of Twin Valley, County of Norman, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Ordinance No. 71 of the Village of Twin Valley, as the same appears of record in my office.

(seal)

10296 M 019 4'

Willage Recorder, Village of

Twin Valley.

Dated this 18th day of Aug., 1952.

#10296

GRATE OF MINISTER OF ST. AFT I. E. D. SEP 10 1952

HH Chesternamy